of(full add in respect of my/our stocks of raising	dress) hereby make the following returns on the	n
Quantity (okes)	Place where stored	_
		_
	 (Signed)	•
	J. F. Symons, Acting Controller of Supplies, Competent Authority.	

No. 336.

THE IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1938 TO 1949 AND

THE IRRIGATION DIVISION OF KATO PYRGOS, PANO PYRGOS AND AYIOS IOANNIS (SELEMANI) RULES, 1940.

DISSOLUTION OF THE IRRIGATION DIVISION OF KATO PYRGOS, PANO PYRGOS AND AYTOS IOANNIS (SELEMANI).

Whereas at a meeting of the proprietors of the Irrigation Division of Kato Pyrgos, Pano Pyrgos and Ayios Ioannis (Selemani) held at the village of Kato Pyrgos on the 31st July, 1949, it was decided by the requisite majority of the voters present thereat that the said Irrigation Division should be dissolved:

Now, therefore, it is hereby notified that the Irrigation Division of Kato Pyrgos, Pano Pyrgos and Ayios Ioannis (Selemani) has been dissolved accordingly as from the 31st July, 1949, subject to the reservations and exceptions contained in section 22A of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Laws, 1938 to 1949, and the Irrigation Division of Kato Pyrgos, Pano Pyrgos and Ayios Ioannis (Selemani) Rules, 1940.

(M.P. 870/40.)

No. 337. THE IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1938 TO 1949.

In pursuance of the provisions of section 19 of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Laws, 1938 to 1949, the following rules made by the Committee of the Irrigation Division of Sarandi, in the District of Nicosia, are published in the Gazette.

IRRIGATION DIVISION OF SARANDI.

Rules.

- 1. These rules may be cited as the Irrigation Division of Sarandi Rules, 1949.
 - 2. In these rules, unless the context otherwise requires—
 - "Commissioner" means the Commissioner of the District of Nicosia;
 - "Committee" means the Committee of the Irrigation Division;